
 
 

LIST OF ACCEPTED PETITIONS FOR WAIVERS OF CNLs IN THE 2007 GSP ANNUAL REVIEW 
Filed Nov. 16, 2007 

(Per Federal Register Notice Jan. 29, 2008.) 
              
            Revised Jan. 29, 2008 

 
ACCEP-
TED 
CASE #

 
(FILED 
CASE #) 

 
HTSUS 

 
PRODUCT 

 
PETITIONER(s) 

 
COUNTRY 

 
PETITION 
REQUEST 

 
(Not 
Accepted) 

 
(2007-
141) 

 
2001.10.00 

 
Cucumbers including gherkins, 
prepared or preserved by vinegar or 
acetic acid 

 
Government of India; supports 
Indian Gherkin Exporters 
Association and HEB Grocery 
Company, LP. 

 
India 

 
Waive CNL 
for India 

 
2007-12

 
(2007-
142 & 
143) 

 
2001.10.00 

 
Cucumbers including gherkins, 
prepared or preserved by vinegar or 
acetic acid 

 
Indian Gherkin Exporters 
Association; HEB Grocery 
Company, LP, San Antonio, 
Texas (H-E-B); Gov. of India 
supporting. 

 
India 

 
Waive CNL 
for India 

 
(Not 
Accepted) 

 
(2007-
144) 

 
2918.99.30 

 
Aromatic drugs derived from 
carboxylic acids with additional 
oxygen function, and their 
derivatives, nesoi 

 
Government of India 

 
India 

 
Waive CNL 
for India 

 
2007-13

 
(2007-
145) 

 
3907.60.00 

 
Polyethylene terephthalate Resin 
(PET Resin) 

 
PT Indorama Synthetics Tbk. 
and PT Polypet Karyapersada 

 
Indonesia 

 
Waive CNL 
for 
Indonesia 

 
2007-14

 
(2007-
146) 

 
4011.10.10 

 
New pneumatic rubber radial tires for 
passenger vehicles. 

 
Indonesian Tire Manufacturers 
Association and Asosiasi 
Perusahaan Ban Indonesia 
(APBI); and Government of 
Republic of Indonesia 
supporting. 

 
Indonesia 

 
Waive CNL 
for 
Indonesia 

 
(Not 
Accepted) 

 
(2007-
147) 

 
4107.91.80 

 
Full grain unsplit bovine (not buffalo) 
& equine leather, not whole, w/o hair 
on, nesoi 

 
Government of Argentine 
Republic; supports Tanned 
Leather Trade Association 
(CICA). 

 
Argentina 

 
Waive CNL 
for 
Argentina 

 
2007-15

 
(2007-
148) 

 
4107.91.80 

 
Full grain unsplit bovine (not buffalo) 
& equine leather, not whole, w/o hair 
on, nesoi 

 
Tanned Leather Trade 
Association (Camara de la 
Industria Curtidora Argentina 
(CICA)); Gov. of Argentine 
Republic supporting. 

 
Argentina 

 
Waive CNL 
for 
Argentina 

 
2007-16

 
(2007-
149) 

 
7413.00.50 

 
Copper, cables, plaited bands and 
the like, not fitted with fittings and 
not made up into articles 

 
Istanbul Metal and Minerals 
Exporters Association (IMMIB) 
 

 
Turkey 

 
Waive CNL 
for Turkey 

 
(Not 
Accepted) 
 

 
(2007-
150) 

 
7907.00.20 

 
Zinc, tubes or pipes and fittings for 
tubes or pipes 

 
Government of India 

 
India 

 
Waive CNL 
for India 

 


