## LIST OF ACCEPTED PETITIONS FOR WAIVERS OF CNLs IN THE 2007 GSP ANNUAL REVIEW Filed Nov. 16, 2007 (Per Federal Register Notice Jan. 29, 2008.)

Revised Jan. 29, 2008

					Revised Ja	n. 29, 2008
ACCEP- TED CASE #	(FILED CASE #)	HTSUS	PRODUCT	PETITIONER(s)	COUNTRY	PETITION REQUEST
(Not Accepted)	(2007- 141)	2001.10.00	Cucumbers including gherkins, prepared or preserved by vinegar or acetic acid	Government of India; supports Indian Gherkin Exporters Association and HEB Grocery Company, LP.	India	Waive CNL for India
2007-12	(2007- 142 & 143)	2001.10.00	Cucumbers including gherkins, prepared or preserved by vinegar or acetic acid	Indian Gherkin Exporters Association; HEB Grocery Company, LP, San Antonio, Texas (H-E-B); Gov. of India supporting.	India	Waive CNL for India
(Not Accepted)	(2007- 144)	2918.99.30	Aromatic drugs derived from carboxylic acids with additional oxygen function, and their derivatives, nesoi	Government of India	India	Waive CNL for India
2007-13	(2007- 145)	3907.60.00	Polyethylene terephthalate Resin (PET Resin)	PT Indorama Synthetics Tbk. and PT Polypet Karyapersada	Indonesia	Waive CNL for Indonesia
2007-14	(2007- 146)	4011.10.10	New pneumatic rubber radial tires for passenger vehicles.	Indonesian Tire Manufacturers Association and Asosiasi Perusahaan Ban Indonesia (APBI); and Government of Republic of Indonesia supporting.	Indonesia	Waive CNL for Indonesia
(Not Accepted)	(2007- 147)	4107.91.80	Full grain unsplit bovine (not buffalo) & equine leather, not whole, w/o hair on, nesoi	Government of Argentine Republic; supports Tanned Leather Trade Association (CICA).	Argentina	Waive CNL for Argentina
<u>2007-15</u>	(2007- 148)	4107.91.80	Full grain unsplit bovine (not buffalo) & equine leather, not whole, w/o hair on, nesoi	Tanned Leather Trade Association (Camara de la Industria Curtidora Argentina (CICA)); Gov. of Argentine Republic supporting.	Argentina	Waive CNL for Argentina
2007-16	(2007- 149)	7413.00.50	Copper, cables, plaited bands and the like, not fitted with fittings and not made up into articles	Istanbul Metal and Minerals Exporters Association (IMMIB)	Turkey	Waive CNL for Turkey
(Not Accepted)	(2007- 150)	7907.00.20	Zinc, tubes or pipes and fittings for tubes or pipes	Government of India	India	Waive CNL for India